For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor
Drive System

/
//
/7
/7
V4
//
/4
e \ /
//
\\\
\s
]
("o Q.\ "UH
4 /.
/@/ @t
p \
W%\ X
‘,m% B <
b
APHHHHHRH"HHHH.
[} SCORRRI———
oo
®u===>
A\HHHU ......
[ ]
p \\ﬂuunﬂﬂwmﬂﬂﬂlﬂw
o0

xxxxxx ) & o
"L Ep Y
N A/
TR \w_ﬂv_ /A y
_.f éy o m W R s
) \5 ’ _wmwm@‘.\‘ e B
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, S VD) W & . ']
= \ngmmw \u@&r@\ A \ ? wv e
3 )Y A 7
/Y \V
/7 / 5
Vg V7N w@“ﬁ,
(0] ,me!{!li_wwiv.. \m“ J— AMVWW‘WM%“FXIMPDW ,/ 3 \““..MI“MHII.. ,NUV“./W/,v
_.L\ S Amxr} Axw\. \\\ / ///\ \\ Y, ummmum u Wmmumv\
- 2 VAP ! V_N Y /4 - ,L ) 7 T
_V\?..ra ‘u_ 4 A 31.\ / \)lu./\-, \“\/ v m \\_mmm\ mmmwd Mmsmuw MWW Hmw.
= ,\cmmw // mwww Ve T
¥ AW W S hvm. N
e RN i B
o = W-,@ 7
41..1. ¥ o
= //
B

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Drive System

Page 2 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 918-0319 1 /P Transmission, Hydro-Gear 0510
2 710-0176 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 2.75, Gr5, Std
3  710-0227 1 /P Screw, #8-18, 0.500,
4  710-0351 1 /P Screw, #10-16, 0.500
5 710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750
6  710-0653 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.375
7  710-1007 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 3/8-16, 1.500
8 710-1325 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 1.625
9 710-3011 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 2.25, Gr5
10 912-0240 1 /P Nut, Jam, 7/16-20, Gr2
11  912-0346 1 /P Nut, Jam Lock, 1/2-20, Gr5, Nylon
12 712-04063 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Nylon
13 912-0431 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16
14  914-0111 1 /P Pin, Cotter, 3/32, 1.0
15  725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05 x 7.4
16 725-04791A 1 Jumper Harness, Ground & Reverse
17  725-1644 1 Switch, Spring, Short
18 926-0154 1 /P Tie, Cable, Push Mount 7.5
19  926-0320 1 /P Plate, Insulator Nut
20  731-05299A 1 Sleeve, .765 Id x 1.500
21  731-06098 1 Fan, Hydro
22  932-0209 1 /P Spring, Extension, .48 Od x 2.03
23  732-04606 1 Spring, Extension, .500 Dia x 12.6
24  732-04624 1 Spring, Extension, 1.00 Dia x 4.75
25  732-0716D 1 /P Spring, Extension, .59 Od x 4.00
26 732-0729 1 /P Ring, Wire
27  732-3118 1 Spring, Extension, .375 Od x 1.44
28 936-0264 1 /P Washer, Flat, .330 x .630 x .0635
29  736-04263 1 Washer, Lock, Transmission Hydro
30 936-3008 1 /P Washer, Flat, .344 x .750 x .120
31 736-3010 1 /P Washer, Flat, .407x.812x.135, Ht
32 736-0242 1 /P Washer, Bell, .340 x .872 x .060
33 710-0627 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-24, .750, Gr5, Lock
34  738-04420 1 Spacer, Shoulder, 1.375 x .380 x .183
35 747-04139 1 Rod, Brake, LT Hydro
36  747-04957A 1 Rod, Transmission, Bypass
37  747-04979 1 Rod, Control, Hydro
38  747-04991 1 Rod, Hydro Bypass
39 750-04456 1 Spacer, .260 x .372 x 1.420
40  954-04207 1 /P Belt, V-Type
41  756-04224 1 /P Pulley, Idler, Flat 2.75 OD
42  756-04308 1 Pulley, Input, 4.13 Dia
43  756-04325 1 /P Pulley, Idler, V-Type x 3.06
44  783-06027A 1 Bracket, Idler, Center Double
45  783-06133-0637 1 Bracket, Mount, Hydro
46  783-06260-0637 1 Bracket, Support, Belt Disengage
47  783-1019B 1 /P Bracket, Actuator, Switch
48 647-04152A 1 Control Assembly, Brake
49  683-04537 1 Bracket Assembly, Pedal, Hydro
50 710-0604A 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, 0.625,
51  711-05068 1 Pin, Clevis, 5/16 x 3.985
52  712-04065 1 Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Nylon
53  714-04040

WWW. mymov\?erﬁarft@fé@m“e 7



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Drive System

Page 3 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  783-06059-0637 1 Bracket, Pedal, Hydro
55  726-0214 1 /P Cap, Push 5/8
56  732-04587 1 Spring, Extension, .63 Dia x 4.95
57  735-04136 1 Pad, Pedal, Brake
58  736-0242 1 /P Washer, Bell, .340 x .872 x .060
59  731-2290A 1 /P Cap, Hub
60  938-0380 1 /P Bolt, Shoulder, .500 x .270, 3/8-16
61  741-0495 1 /P Bearing, Flange, .630 x .695 x .60
62  748-04203 1 Latch, Cruise
63  783-05914 1 Bracket, Support, Pedal Strap
64  783-05940 1 Bracket, Support, Pedal Strap 5/8
65  783-06103A-0637 1 Bracket, Pedal, Brake
66  736-0430 1 /P Washer, Flat, .350 x 1.59 x .062
67  735-04118A 1 /P Pad, Pedal, Forward
68  735-04135 1 Pad, Pedal, Reverse

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
Page 4 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor
Electrical Schematic

e
E ———|ll
52E % Al
>0z
L =
Ty
P
wi + -
£ o oA a - o
Jiss [ - Pl
i n 2z o+ 5 Q a
e
<| < & o M) T
=
) o
g °
[O] G al z x pu—
= &l & d 5 a =
& | af o @ oo = =
5l o| O ol s o &
[ IS
- , ol a =
= 8 & § 2 = P
waz —
a
= ! {1 1 "1 lte——_—
[y} 'a a
q i o=
= [ E =}
= &) © o Z
a = & =
< n_\ my
< 6 ow ¢ &
IIIIIIII g Gi fea) =]
‘
S
¢ Q
s =
1 1 1) o QO
< 9 N
[
L 4 ‘u \u U \_ = \AM N N S
1 b ) : -~ o
J J  + ~/
£ £ Va ” L _\ L) _ s -
-+ g
IR s G\ =/ E
L =% H ] AN Y
p J ] ) L p N
1y Jag ] ] p) ] S
AT
¥ £ 7 wu\\L.//
&= > x g ™ o <
hat L @ o a Lz o]
@ > 5 A ~ @ ] z< <<
P [T e 9 3 [+ 97 w
£l @ s 5 d < g 5
S| S N @ > 3 g
| e s — 5 —
E e < o = o~
o| o 1 © @
o 2 1 =
2R <A n e TN
P £ ) TN
..Aullll — G Ty far™ AZ/
ol g< A AQ-
o L 5%
o - Eaa\W m\ /
@l L N
o ; a NS
« | @ _mm
8 [:= y "
«Q T
/_ S .
|||||||||||| A oy \\ - 7 AN
J m / < oo AN
/ £ Voo
o/ L3 <
— —— - b x AW /v /
IIIIIIIIIIIIIII i@
p A < & cae Y4
< < P s \ ~__
/ 1HK/9HO0 H1I 08 N ] a —
T o= o)
o< xr
ZQ
......... L B z
] ﬁ : A~ ©
o, P . ‘ _ 3
w“lluﬁ \. u .
e ola ‘u u . _w
5 ) 5 2
d | — <~ g ;
P g = 5 5
= m © 3) “ o
= > i ™~ 3 s
G x© o @ i
[}
o) o m
Y ) & =
g & - A
=< —_
[&]
slal 15 .K
=8 = i =
= ! —L.
= - il (s
3 a Blel = i 5
Al < [ w. iy =
£ T <] glm e g B
E| L—o— | = 2 I -
) =3 < n
A h 2= =
2 Q¢ Q9 = —— =
(1)
T



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
Page 5 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor
Engine Accessories

F wwwmﬂ « .Ill.,

%?éti&;éékés .

.| Y

wa&uéms,iéséi .
k

N, ! o,

7

«w
T
L mmmmﬁ%ﬁ
Al /
F
7

o

/4

et

WWW.mymowerparts.com

%.ﬁ ‘Mﬁowxxuuw&m
I “ ”w mm_
] | \
S |
e e W o~
;Naa wmﬂw o -
\ : —aP
\ W
=g
- =
JhU.u -Amv -r““
S
(]
Rl
@
.nw
\



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 6 of 52
Engine Accessories

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 683-04549-0637 1 /P Shield Ass’y, Muffler
2 710-0227 1 /P Screw, Ab, #8-18, 0.500,
3  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500,
4  710-1315 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 3/8-16, 1.25
5 712-0271 1 /P Nut, Sems, 1/4-20
6  712-3005 1 S  Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16
7 725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05 x 7.4
8  726-0205 1 /P Clamp, Hose, .490 Dia.
9  728-04000 1 Rivet, Pop, .188 Dia x .300
10 751-3141-14 1 /P Hose, Extension, Oil Drain
11  751-0564B 1 /P Deflector, Muffler
12 751-10349 1 Hose, Fuel, Low Permeation, 1/4
13  751-10353 1 Deflector, Muffler, Long
14 751-11471 1 Muffler, Kawasaki Twin
KM-49116-7001 1 Oil Drain Valve Not Shown
KM-670D2016 1 Oil Drain Valve O-ring Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 7 of 52

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Frame, Electrical & PTO

)
”ﬂﬂ
\
/
\
— \
Feee ) N,
, 5 A
e ifo
AAM \ /vwx\ Je ,v
X ~ .MM\Q ||A\§ \
/ “‘..---AV VRN A/,, m
e L B\ ;\ N\
= Ny <~ oo @M= \ 5
“umw \ IHM\\ / / 3 \ \ \ \ O
- 77, S /.ﬁK ~ = A\
\\ \ \ \\ P / lllllllllll S
\\ \ﬁx_AO\ \ o~ =
A s
Y/ o
11!/ / \\ A ® q
R p u_ \\ A \
m wﬁﬂmw \. e (@)
%m \ # N/ o\ A m
\ \ W \ /.,“
NS\ =
\/ / ||||||||| \ \ / m
Y et /7
o M foe / mmml \ > V\ .
| - / 7. /m-- A\ M \x /
e O A &\ VAV ~ Afe |
Va a wwy__\ Y\ \ 7 Y N X 4 /
SRV A s - A Koo if
? R /7 ammm— " / ) RO | ;
Mm@,\ \WWA&W \ () .ﬂmm”mm”mw“\ /W, / \\ . V/ “\
fm / \\ . / / ' m@M WA \&f /] \\ /
o N7 | f .-A‘l““n‘ St \
.n,.\ /Kmm |||||||||| k\ // %w\\ “m“w.mm - (& u“\u. \\ \“\ A
mw // o\) \\ R P \I;WA\
/ / A@v \\ \\ \& \\
[>+] / & \‘ \ R “M &, V\
\ /
/\h\mu ) xmwx
N\ B
® / m/
\ & Q
- )i



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Frame, Electrical & PTO

Page 8 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  710-04379A 1 Hex Screw, 7/16-20, 3.50, Gr5, Lock
2 917-04174A 1 /P Clutch, Electric PTO
3  725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 X .05 X 7.4
4  736-0171 1 S  Washer, Lock, 7/16 , Regular Duty
5 736-0277 1 Washer, Flat, 1.031 X1.620 X.095
6 925-1707D 1 /P Battery
7  756-0978B 1 /P Engine Pulley, Electric PTO
8 710-04666 1 Hex Flange Screw, 1/4-20, .75, Gr5
9 712-0271 1 /P Nut, Sems, 1/4-20
10 725-04363 1 Switch, Interlock
11  710-0653 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.375
12 712-04064 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 1/4-20, Nylon
13  747-05195 1 Rod, Keeper (50")
14  738-04237A 1 Screw, Shoulder, #10-32, .50
15 683-04469A-0637 1 Frame Assembly, Lower
16  710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750
17  710-3005 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.25, Gr5, Std
18  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Nylon
19  738-04058 1 Spacer, Shoulder, .38 X 1.0 X .70
20 747-04121A 1 Rod, Battery
21  783-0349-0637 1 Tray, Battery
22  783-06089-0637 1 Bracket, Frame, Seat
23  725-04439 1 Solenoid, 12V, 100 Amp, 4 term
925-04093 1 /P Harness Assembly, Main Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
Page 9 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor
Fuel Tank, Hood & Dash

\\‘Il\l'/ \“H”””””””””””HHunnﬂ
o/ um_ Awwm”, va
N v W\ /
N e 0 \ / i / { -/
e = / » @ / N M
A E e ~ ,“. > £ < - / W Nyd /
= N ] / ¢ /
T AR R s / =/
R el NN AN xnwv / L Vy/
P SN @N /g S 7
N7 SNV Y Ay
A7 N\ X NP\
PNV NEBRVANR 4 Am 77 N T 4
A5 WL YN &L T LY
et /N / T 7T IIIV Vk///, / \ //
3= =2 ,mv \t% / A / V/M,v // ..... V// \
¢ / R ¢ / N 5 \
— 7 \ / o\ \
o 4 /
/ A \
e o0 )\ -
% \ \ \ N \ . L rM\y/ { /v O
T 7 \\ ] | / n ] \ P
\H\;A\ ey /)] ./.v \\ N\ v_ / \\ / \\\ \\ * s / NS A (&)
g \ =</ ) S X / Ny 3
7 \ o =N 8 / V)
AN o i Y QA < / ARV +
e NS = B\ \ / / #\/ R ~ @
/ ™ Y/ \, 7 \ — / [ag}
g 7\ \ \\ / A \ oL
- \ @I / 'R
NI TR T
— VA / V= =
/ / K,
........ \\ \\ AWY. \%w/ \ s n_y\v. N O
/ . \ \ , / _I.\ \,/ [aa! Amuﬁ. .A\& m
\Y. / /=N W
\ \ \ .} \\\\“ \ \\ ] \ \ " E / 5/.
)/ AN g y / A A \ VV >
y, - Ri— 78 57 | \w, -
— NaW 4 D L 5
/ e \w . VAN [
/ T3 g, o Nu\
\\ 7 /mw“w \Hnnm_\nn\..nn_m(.mwm o N
\\\.\\ \\ \wnnn‘_mmﬂmm_\ ~ 7M ; N
\\\\\ . \\ o \\‘A.,M\\\N ‘ ﬂ ==
P 2N
\\ \\H\U\.\A = .\V,K
- \\M ' ~ \\ <t o
~ \A \\\\
/ xvx“\ / ’ mu/
S S >
/S A,\\ 4//‘
S S \5!
/ \\ \\
/ /
S A
\\
.N\/ \\\ .AM
na._\ ~ K
(o] 7
A.,.
3



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Fuel Tank, Hood & Dash

Page 10 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750
2  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500
3  710-0895 1 Screw, HL, 1/4-15, 0.750
4  710-1017 1 /P Screw, Ab, 1/4-14, 0.625,
5 710-1611B 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, 0.750,
6  710-1652 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20 x .625
7  710-3217 1 /P Screw, Mach, #8-32, 0.375
8 712-0142 1 /P Nut, Hex, #8-32
9  714-04040 1 /P Pin, Cotter, Bow-Tie 72
10 726-3046 1 /P Clip, Ratchet, .250 Dia
11  731-05447A 1 Lever, Dash, Cruise/Brake
12 731-06593 1 Knob, Throttle
13  931-06554 1 /P Dash Panel, A-Style, Elect PTO
14  735-0271A 1 /P Bumper, .62 Dia X .3
15  735-04076 1 Net
16 747-05009A 1 Rod, Control, Latch Cub
17  747-1196 1 Rod, Lever, Bent
18  783-06098-0637 1 Support, Dash, Plate LH
19  783-06099-0637 1 Support, Dash, Plate RH
20 925-1649 1 /P Socket, Lamp
21  710-05108 1 Screw, 1/4 Dia, .750
22  926-0154 1 /P Tie, Cable, Push Mount 7.5 Lg
23  931-04322 1 /P Grille Ass’y (Incl. 26, 27, 32 & 33)
24  931-06542 1 /P Scoop, Hood, RH A-Style
25 931-06543 1 /P Scoop, Hood, LH A-Style
26  931-06558 1 /P Lens, Hood, RH A-Style
27  931-06559 1 /P Lens, Hood, LH A-Style
28  931-06634 1 /P Hood, A-Style
29  936-0222 1 /P Washer, Lock, 1/4, External
30 936-3020 1 /P Washer, Flat, .271, .630, .065
31  738-04091A 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, .43x.29, 5/16-18
32  777X44055 1 Reflector, Cub A Style, LH
33  777X44056 1 Reflector, Cub A Style, RH
34  783-06114-0637 1 Bracket, Pivot, Hood A-Style
35 751-10879 1 Tank, Fuel, 3.75 Gal.
35 751-10906 1 Tank, Fuel, 3.30 Gal. (CA) California
36 710-1652 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, .625
36 710-0642 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, .75 (CA)
37  747-05040A 1 /P Rod, Support, Fuel Tank
38 951-10589 1 /P Canister, Carbon, 5 Gallon (CA)
39 951-10590 1 /P Filter, Vent, Canister (CA)
40 951-10610 1 /P Bracket, Adapter, Canister (CA)
41  751-10749 1 Hose, Fuel, Low Perm, 3/16 Wht (CA)
42  751-10750-28 1 Hose, Fuel, Low Perm, 7/32 Yel (CA)
43  751-10441 1 Valve, Rollover Grommet (CA)
44  735-04081 1 Grommet, Rubber, 23.0 ID (CA)
45  751-0603A 1 /P Cap, Fuel
45  951-10947 1 /P Cap, Fuel (CA)
46  925-2054A 1 /P Key, Ignition
47  735-04170 1 Gasket, Fuel Tank
48  925-0963 1 /P Lamp, 12v
49  746-04120 1 Control, Choke, 40.5 x 2, Yellow
50

925-04227B WWW. my.mov\?er Mmg?&('@ikngnition



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 11 of 52
Fuel Tank, Hood & Dash

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
51 746-1100 1 S Cable, Throttle, 38"
52 925-04022B 1 /P Meter, Indicator
53  725-04258 1 /P Switch, Electric PTO, Yellow
54  731-06936 1 Plenum, A-Style

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 12 of 52

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kawasaki FR651V Air Filter & Muffler

LTX1050KW Tractor

e ——r.

T
=R

\uunu , ﬂm r )
o : w0 -
< e o
~ o ol
L [+

/ i f\\
\ s
/ fl\\\
kY (\,” m
&Y O
. - R 2
_...” is!.i;!_\_\mm\. ‘__
N ; X .1&
N Y | \ o ) ~ ol
W 8y | G > e O RS2
ey @ , R S XN\ Z2Y. <)
/,/,u,fxm,, - o A \\.\ / \\_ >
PN —— , <+ A S AN Z =
\ / [ j_ A.\_\ J/ (o a.,,‘/ \ @)
‘ ,
y /1A _ \ e N\ £
j Iy \\_.x\.a;. -
'/ /] L \ \ N N o
/) / i..?\\ ,,,,,,,,,,,, o] , A N @ o> «
\ \ E \\ / | I ~\ J / / a s / ™ =
QS ) ) oK
/ - | m
\ // / / \ , ,, /] / k “\u /,
\ \ / / i \ f”n/ .xm r .\. A ...n.i.il\\ N
/7 N\ \ _ ST ST D
\ 7\ \ /K
! \ ) | <t J w0\
\ ol \_n“, 4 sw
) / & (f— & >
/ \?//HH;{{ p \\ / L\ o . “Hx ,mmn
A 5 a 5
s e et o2 ]
£ fe2] V]
- e
o
[# 2]



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Air Filter & Muffler

Page 13 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

11011 KM-11011-7054 1 Air Filter Case

11013 KM-11013-7047 1 S  Air Filter Element

11060 KM-11060-7016 1 Muffler Gasket

11061 KM-11061-7086 1 Carburetor/Intake Pipe Gasket

11065 KM-11065-7023 1 Cap

16060 KM-16060-7038 1 Intake Pipe

42036 KM-42036-7017 1 Breather Sleeve

92009 KM-92009-2303 1 Screw

92015 KM-92015-1367 1 Nut

92171  KM-92171-7007 1 Clamp

92173  KM-92173-7003 1 Clamp

92192 KM-92192-7146 1 Tube, 12.6 x 18.6 x 118
92192A  KM-92192-7151 1 S  Air Filter Tube

92210 KM-92210-7027 1 Nut, M8

461 KM-461DA0800 1 /P Spring Washer, 8mm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 14 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Carburetor

"y
=~
[}
(=]
15

[«'a]

g

{7t}
_nu_
NHJ..__.._J _..H
m 1 18]
ydn
gra\
L]
o
A
£
—
[<in]
......... <

L
(]
e

[Co]

fae]
R

4
\ %
)
A )
<l
Oy
o <
Lo T v o}
ooy (45
o h o
o
o
prll | |
i B sy \ﬂl ",
0 wes () ——- u,ll../ d j m /
£) g
........ =D d ' Y| @ = mmv
._“ \ ~
< LS N N_ J N
3 SSY LA
- . —
n,.l..v e At falu] n/v -
L+ I o~ - — e
o el - _
o P~ nuw o m._m" ow
o oo © - O — H
- et e -
[ ] < — & r o
L4} —
~— o o
en —
/,
\
N //
[ w//
— //

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Carburetor

Page 15 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
11061 KM-11061-7009 1 Chamber Gasket
11061A KM-11061-7010 1 Screw Gasket
11061B KM-11061-7085 1 Manifold Gasket
11061C KM-11061-7087 1 Insulator Gasket
11061D KM-11061-7088 1 Insulator/Manifold Gasket
13107 KM-13107-7018 1 Shaft
15004 KM-15004-7062 1 Carburetor Assembly
16014 KM-16014-7010 1 Pilot Air Screw
16020 KM-16020-7003 1 Float Chamber
16025 KM-16025-7017 1 Throttle Valve
16030 KM-16030-7003 1 Float Valve
16031 KM-16031-7002 1 Float
16041 KM-16041-7050 1 Choke Carburetor Shaft
16041A KM-16041-7051 1 Throttle Carburetor Shaft
16073 KM-16073-7013 1 Insulator
16186 KM-16186-7006 1 Choke Valve Assembly
21188 KM-21188-7002 1 Solenoid
39074  KM-39074-7001 1 Throttle Lever Assembly
49121 KM-49121-7018 1 Main Nozzle
59076 KM-59076-7019 1 Intake Manifold
92009 KM-92009-2083 1 Screw
92009A KM-92009-2349 1 Screw
92009B KM-92009-2402 1 Screw
92063 KM-92063-7141 1 Main Jet, #122
92063A KM-92063-7142 1 Main Jet, #124
92063B KM-92063-7149 1 Main Jet, #120
92081 KM-92081-2234 1 Spring
92093 KM-92093-2100 1 Seal
92093A  KM-92093-7003 1 Seal
92145  KM-92145-2122 1 Spring
130 KM-130AA0630 1 Flanged Bolt, 6 X 30
172 KM-172BA06115 1 Stud Bolt, 6 X 115

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 16 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Control Equipment

(el |||

=L
L
=t
™
od
Leh

\
e /./ _.,m“
[y . \ l'e}
T Ww / -
| ol
e «h hm // e 4
5T \
|||||||||||| //
A\.ﬁ“v \ \\u.“u“uuq.mu \ /Q \ g_ﬂm@
P’ m Fao & 74 \
i_mm / “1thm \ \ /
S w_n \ \
3 t o/ \
V .,\.\ \
Y
/ / /
X\ \
_W-y, / [
r~
\ﬂu"ku L + p—
Ll \n.umu M,,..._
¢ ; P e
wv (g
ST oz
~
ol
h O
Tyl
(AN ]
o
[ 5]
b
<

ot o) /y//

B Y

Lo ol — {DW.
(4]

T X\ --k\

=y

-

el
(48]
LY
y——
o
(=]

L5
o
y—
L= 5]
o]

—

——

wt

L

Loy
<
—
Ly
o

Bt =
aamaremr S S e

Y usmrr

=

-
==
-
©>

ki

It
It

o0

@&

\ /
ttttnnnnnﬁuuuu /

\
\ ,,,, -

A

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Kawasaki FR651V Control Equipment

Page 17 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
13107 KM-13107-7047 1 Shaft
13271 KM-13271-7038 1 Plate
16171 KM-16171-7022 1 Link
39129 KM-39129-7028 1 S  Governor Spring
49103 KM-49103-7014 1 Governor Arm
49103A KM-49103-7015 1 Governor Arm
49113 KM-49113-7050 1 Complete Control Panel
92145 KM-92145-7057 1 Spring
92145A  KM-92145-7058 1 Spring
92150 KM-92150-2182 1 /P Bolt,5X18
92153 KM-92153-0009 1 Bolt, 6 X 12
92153A KM-92153-7033 1 Bolt, 6 X 35
92153B  KM-92153-7043 1 Bolt, 6 X 12
92170 KM-92170-7001 1 Clamp
92172  KM-92172-7035 1 Screw, 5 X 30
214 KM-214AA0408 1 /P Pan Screw, 4 X 8
311 KM-311AA0600 1 /P Hex Nut, 6mm
312 KM-312AA0500 1 Hex Nut, 5mm
411  KM-411AA0600 1 Plain Washer, 6mm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 18 of 52

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kawasaki FR651V Cooling Equipment

LTX1050KW Tractor

oy
i o pis
o o o < P o
o e "H < Mm"
nﬂu "™l [#2] m
..M.. L b ] - ol O
12
@ ¥ 3 O
h IHH.LI t nU“ e .‘ﬂ{ I — & S
[ g, N " =
=2 / _mm v‘ ﬂ_/ .ﬂrﬁ M‘mamr ...All.....r..,.-i.....ilmwu,.
/ / A KD i “ v s TR o
f ey a TN — .u
\ ¥ w VY =, =7
/0 Y AN 4 =L ) o
Y N A &5 \ J N A
1, | Vuﬂ _Lw\ (“&_ f,@
ol e &
{ HH.Jr Cﬁ IT!IHI-.._.
[ -'II Ilkc.- /‘n 1// \ ? w..llll.l_nnu‘ ) \. W
=N,
R N’ @)
I /r \\\ m
, )
— 7= T L : y
i) [ L
o n”ﬁ o [ ] ol WIIIIIIII. -
- Qe L3 - e
| e o o — e ol T o
@ o S N < M H . :
[ ] o ﬁmH adinaal p
wf ....mu (lnmw,...,m.hwmww.mnuri.._.\ ||||| =
o — [F#) o N
16> o (P .
1) — :
nw._ — e & e _W“N
o o] A o I
o (] o
[or]
,Jﬂ..



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 19 of 52
Kawasaki FR651V Cooling Equipment

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
13070 KM-13070-7019 1 Cooling Air Guide
13272  KM-13272-7006 1 Fan Plate
14037 KM-14037-70089H 1 Screen
23062 KM-23062-7005 1 Complete Bracket
49089 KM-49089-7079 1 Engine Shroud

49089A  KM-49089-7080 1 Engine Shroud
59041 KM-59041-7014 1 Fan
59066 KM-59066-7046 1 S  Fan Housing
92009 KM-92009-2303 1 Screw
92026  KM-92026-7007 1 /P Spacer
92151 KM-92151-7012 1 Bolt, 6 X 12
92153  KM-92153-7007 1 Bolt

92153A  KM-92153-7043 1 Bolt, 6 X 12

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 20 of 52

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Cylinder & Crankcase

o~ N,
wt ﬁaﬂn
© 5 -
[la] ! g
Mm" n \ \\ . <r
= - R <
— g ...i. od
— m )~ -.-Xﬂ _\ -
) N/
Y II v _NJM <t -
A" - < .“u ——y
...... 7~ 2 2T g
i P e - ; i
_"“u |||||||| TS A\ g
s mw“ @&mn v / (=] .A_v « —
- S mm anm \ o /s 3 o
gvmr Mw_/lem ) / @ \ G mw |||||||| oy m
[ual \\A% IIM - A.ﬁ!l)m MI.AIJ “mw - O
S o n,,wm” o mm &)
[ I =
~ N % )
— /” 4
)
........ < / ®
b Q.
O
< \ , W AN - W
o - ¥
N ¢ \ m\ = (@)
3% & 8 =
4 6 = == (= >
o > m e o P ey >\
= NSwem,” @ | §° T/
oy nalmA wvrym ,\\ h)/ c \..% m
, 1) o w r“ ; ;m\{ cm_? .
o & \m W e . ,,.H Dw,_mu_mﬁ._xm i
by 0 Wmmmm @\\ojﬂg ./ .mww,v
™ ke - ) P N N
L- A (m) N o f U
e n./ L_ - // [ N w
|| [e ”-m“n. 9 3 N B
Y —ae = N =3
(= S o N
Y 3 > Ay, 1 AN
G ) N X
] \ «
<t ® = i3
) — - M,uh -t Mu_ o
ﬂ..lu. o va = LT Ly Lo
o 9 b=y ﬂ\.nnu_ N o < o~
=] — — R o o ...m, (=2}
- <
Lo
™l



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Kawasaki FR651V Cylinder & Crankcase

Page 21 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
11004 KM-11004-7026 1 Head Gasket
11008 KM-11008-7039 1 Complete Cylinder Head, #1
11008A  KM-11008-7040 1 Complete Cylinder Head, #2
11022 KM-11022-7019 1 Rocker Case, #1
11022A  KM-11022-7020 1 Rocker Case, #2
11061 KM-11061-7083 1 Rocker Case Gasket
11061A KM-11061-7084 1 Breather Gasket
13272 KM-13272-7004 1 Breather Plate
14091 KM-14091-7064 1 Breather Cover
16126 KM-16126-7020 1 Breather Valve
32154 KM-32154-7019 1 Pipe
32155 KM-32155-7003 1 Breather Pipe
49015 KM-49015-7079 1 Crankcase Cover
49120 KM-49120-7122 1 Complete Crankcase
59071 KM-59071-2079 1 Joint
92043 KM-92043-1263 1 Pin
92049 KM-92049-7001 1 /P Qil Seal, RVC2,6 X 11 X 10.2
92049A  KM-92049-7005 1 Oil Seal, S0 8 X 14 X5 HS
92049B KM-92049-7010 1 /P QOil Seal, Sd 35 X 48 X 8 R HS
92049C KM-92049-7028 1 Oil Seal, 38 X 62 X 8 MTCLV
92066 KM-92066-7023 1 Plug
92066A KM-92066-7026 1 Plug
92153 KM-92153-7043 1 Bolt, 6 X 12
92153A KM-92153-7054 1 Bolt, 8 X 50
130 KM-130AA0625 1 Flanged Bolt, 6 X 25
130A KM-130CA1050 1 Flanged Bolt, 10 X 50
130B KM-130CA1065 1 Flanged Bolt, 10 X 65
172 KM-172BA0818 1 Stud Bolt, 8 X 18
214  KM-214AA0408 1 /P Pan Screw, 4 X 8
670 KM-670B2011 1 O-Ring, 11mm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 22 of 52

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kawasaki FR651V Electric EQuipment

LTX1050KW Tractor

3]
]
- o @
™y [ L (=]
e = ~ > ®
s A, g C
LS N - W >
- & PN =\ T "
o PN “n\ " }nﬂfﬂ/ I/ ) mw. AN mmm
o AP, _y/,,,/ /_nw \Am wﬂu mumwwduuu_ﬂummmwuuv
7N\ 0 Om— ‘“ mv,fﬂmﬂmz h
i ~ — )
| A B 0\
. / i
(Boo{8) & I oy i ﬁ \ﬁ i =
~ N J: oy 1 \ (T @)
"/~ 0af AN é@
,,% /. i N ,mwwmmuwmmmw@ e
- o, == 3 i
o / ) Hwummmmwmn\“wwwmmmw\mm po—Cy +
N \ﬁm\mw\vhw H
/ e O
@ pm ——; | acana LS P
\wm oo ) o - I~ Nu
\“ ) v ) /. a ) ™ o~ W
b - (e ] L2 = o —
U A s s 2 = 3
o AL/ A B & I P { e
% A =
@ - ( ) & e /HW””/ S
I m b M 2 /y,””/f
© R A\ S
“cu_ N ,// // -
o - (EA e uv
A Ao - /(\
N {/ - )
: (. /"= —
P — N 2 ——w A -
o L] // .«T
- o /ﬂ, A
_1” I/ Jf““&
Um“—. _ﬂffnu
2 = > ) =
= @ ~ }
o «© —
(=13 i~ Las
A,U"
A <
5 5
3 3
(o]



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Electric EQuipment

Page 23 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

13272  KM-13272-7012 1 Plate
21066 KM-21066-7017 1 Voltage Regulator
21171 KM-21171-7041 1 Ignition Coil Assembly
21193 KM-21193-7038 1 Flywheel Assembly
26011 KM-26011-7025 1 Lead Wire, L =95
26031 KM-26031-7040 1 Harness

26031A KM-26031-7041 1 Harness

26031B  KM-26031-7044 1 Harness
59031 KM-59031-7017 1 Charging Caoll
92009 KM-92009-2303 1 Screw

92009A  KM-92009-2308 1 Screw
92066 KM-92066-7026 1 Plug
92070 KM-BPR4ES 1 /P Spark Plug, BPR4ES (NGK)
92072  KM-92072-7003 1 Band
92151 KM-92151-2097 1 Bolt, 12 X 30
92171 KM-92171-7008 1 Clamp
92172  KM-92172-7018 1 Screw, 5 X 20
92200 KM-92200-7002 1 Washer

130 KM-130AA0620 1 Flanged Bolt, 6 X 20
510 KM-510A5100 1 Woodruff Key

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 24 of 52

(g
vy
o
o -
LY

Kawasaki FR651V Engine Labels

LTX1050KW Tractor

r NN |

Ll

1)

Z

b ]

- : L
= § [
. : )
= 3 S m )
wll G o 14
m

cn

; _..H_

i =" )
[*]
iE
2 o o
s = u
= - £ mm 2 b
"4 hE S
L] H m H u-
i i MW 5
- : a2
e - m o
g i m % g
L B Nt _m.m
______—_ --m _ _—h L—“__
-- w—_
by vl

Www.mymowerparts. com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 25 of 52
Kawasaki FR651V Engine Labels

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
56033 KM-56033-7001 1 Manual Label
56070 KM-56070-7001 1 Warning Label

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 26 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Fuel Tank & Fuel Valve

oy
<y
Lo
ol
<

(V]
o
y—
(]
L= 4]

~ .
oy —— N\A/Mfw
o // ﬁﬂ. !
g P //
I
G &
.mz“

........ ._Qmu.w .

LU

‘
mmm.;/meu
e

-

\

N
",

b
rruuu
——

-

wia ]
[y
o
i
[ |
on

<
==
—
o
(=2}

{0

’{Lu ,

I
L

)i
\

'S
J)

et

/Irnu“mmw,h

L} o,
r~ A e
= B
(o] \
(=} v.i/
N
NS
Y \ .
\ \ o]
/ // [
NN -
\ &l
UT /. _ 3
T A
f
m-—E)
o e
[ o
— iy
o -
413 o
- [=3]
[~
el
(=} ]
O
(
A{h,mummn_ -
/r IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII li\\\\\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 27 of 52
Kawasaki FR651V Fuel Tank & Fuel Valve

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

42036 KM-42036-7015 1 Sleeve

49019 KM-49019-7001 1 S  Fuel Filter

49040 KM-49040-7008 1 Fuel Pump

92009 KM-92009-2303 1 Screw

92170 KM-92170-2009 1 Clamp

92171  KM-92171-7008 1 Clamp

92192 KM-92192-7145 1 Tube, 6.35 X 12.7 X 185
92192A  KM-92192-7148 1 Tube, 6.4 X 12.7 X 150
92192B  KM-92192-7150 1 S  Tube, 6.35X12.7 X 390

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 28 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Lubrication Equipment

o
7N R
IAMN\ &mzm -1 =T,
S :
_ iy
o

> w,/
“
] ,_.//
oy ‘l ///
T l.ﬂ“— umu = "
J iy W!// .
— . .

€
[
(7=}

4\\13;;;,,.
! SRR
AN A,,, N -
m—————g ,ﬂf\, .I./ SO ﬂﬁMNM_/_ “MW
_ ,,/h. N mmwmmmwu---...----. ©
f rren;;v_ L \w N o~
,m”y / o
..immmmva __\
Sl
T4
. ©
ar < <
o =t h
™ — ot
- o
™ - on
AN
fm Qi © ﬁmmﬂmm__
I.m.r:..t T,
(Illll.m wnﬂ l_/
N FEN) g
0] YEIY) o
A BE\PY ;
v ,.m..\m,.\\
Ewwmv _II!.”} qu%\ L
b ol =L o
el < ©>
L Ly =
L — —— fal|
(] [} € wo o
Le» (] — [—
- [N
] o0
o —

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Kawasaki FR651V Lubrication Equipment

Page 29 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
13272  KM-13272-7011 1 Rotor Plate
14075  KM-14075-7013 1 Oil Gauge Cap Assembly
16154 KM-16154-7010 1 Outer Rotor Pump
16154A KM-16154-7011 1 Inner Rotor Pump
49065 KM-49065-7006 1 Oll Filter screen
49065A  KM-49065-7007 1 Oll Filter
59231 KM-59231-7016 1 Filler
92066 KM-92066-7003 1 Plug
92066A KM-92066-7028 1 Plug
92140 KM-92140-7003 1 Ball
92145  KM-92145-7002 1 Spring
92153 KM-92153-7008 1 Bolt
92153A  KM-92153-7043 1 Bolt, 6 X 12
555  KM-555A0420 1 Spring Pin, 4 X 20
670 KM-670D2016 1 O-Ring, 16mm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 30 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Piston & Crankshaft

(2l
(]
<
(Y]
[a3

nIl
-
Lo
[\ ]

h

o
<
Lae
—

e \\!]J/./ "~

\A/
.

™~

= 2
/

SN
_ W!MWMJ...MVLh

&

=

S Ay~
s | =
/(N“..{vfymmwrwm\\ /. \m\
e A
P .
Y mew
=2 ,m _..._nl.v
- RER o R
2N 17 PR
T N ... e T,
- @z
| & R
IS Cm \I) 45
/4
/)7
A ,\\ /f
Qv
\ o 4 _D—
i ",
7 N o
,_“mmm H/_M m/ a
N A Y - o e
|||||||||| ] mhmau\ 1 m L m_ ,ww -IIAQ o o
e
,,”mmmmmmmmm 4 Mw_ o
.................... N -
y HHH“.._....// ¢
’ LT
‘mn Imnﬂ i.”. u 0 [al]
’ Iy i [ WA o
”f: "...Jm...mwv < @
N !....sﬂuw\ ™ o
lﬂﬂnﬂnnu“““\ -
X 10
e e
[+t B
) o

g

L

e

p—,

>
uw“xw

\
- wywﬂmﬂu.\“

o,
iy
.,

e

b1
RGN

=
Cr i
- O
ooy &)

p—

™
o)
<)
™
o

oc LD
G N
<o
ar B )
—

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Kawasaki FR651V Piston & Crankshaft

Page 31 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
13001 KM-13001-7027 1 Engine Piston
13002 KM-13002-7006 1 Piston Pin
13008 KM-13008-7005 1 Piston Ring Set
13025 KM-13025-7009 1 Piston Ring Set L, 0.5
13029 KM-13029-7010 1 Engine Piston L, 0.5
13031 KM-13031-7084 1 Complete Crankshaft
13251 KM-13251-7025 1 Connecting Rod Assembly
92033 KM-92033-7016 1 Snap Ring
92151 KM-92151-7017 1 Bolt, 6 X 35

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 32 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Starter

o
o
=
=) o
o
\“““““MU‘
\‘n“\\\i \,/
A\Anfu\mq\
S )
\1.,., “
o nﬂlJ / h.., mu_unnw \ // 4
@) ap (= ,; m
] = Lt ~
e\ )N
o~
< o pois
2 e o= o
ol < (Y] o
-, Al -
“mu o < “..,,,"

o

\m

N
—
£
ol
o

7% ™\ e
e UL . \w
= WV / ._
........ | 4 m
| St
\ \_ [l w,r..
mmmmwm“\ /W
o
X
[
~
O . Y
hNM/W.L \mrm ........... _m mw -
A

mm,

-
_{ﬂ

e
[ M

4

L

S

X.,
(L

LW /

ruu v

) (L

3 /i

,“uk\ 20 HH)

a
..AT
>
b
o
h

e,

fl..f.f/f.l.

,.nu_.
(]
—
LoV |
(=]

A ]

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Kawasaki FR651V Starter

Page 33 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
16146 KM-16146-7027 1 Cover Assembly
16146A KM-16146-7028 1 Cover Assembly
21080 KM-21080-7006 1 Armature
21163 KM-21163-7024 1 S  Electric Starter
27012 KM-27012-7004 1 Hook
32085 KM-32085-7005 1 S  Stopper
59051 KM-59051-7034 1 Spur Gear
92093 KM-92093-7007 1 Seal
92145 KM-92145-7060 1 Spring
92154  KM-92154-7001 1 Bolt
92210 KM-92210-7017 1 Nut
92210A KM-92210-7036 1 S  Nut
130 KM-130AA0840 1 Flanged Bolt, 8 x 40

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 34 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Valve & Camshaft

=

o
L

Ly
<

o
—
—
<
,‘4.

"3 TJ FAT
.M_m |||||||||| ‘w = gmm
o~ =)
o r!u mmm 0 _nm
TS B
a)IDE, 5O
NI R0 B
;\JI 3 T\ I,.
3 ﬁ, g
= R— 7/ / £ o™ ff_._.sessnmuw
Y [ o
,1| / “\ \\ |||||||| o
0 & y ’ o
e = /
& = mm,,wv \“
oy WP m Sy
o =4 \“\ e o
—® /2w
e = p—— — o s
72 /A SR
- e 3 Ly
M”w Anu IIIIIIIIII Aw_ ““\ r—— \\ \\ . m\\_In IIIIIIII ._ﬂU
oN /4 % ¢ p N
/ > e S
/ &/
- o2 & /
®-—-— A ..A% —if)) enE] i o~ h \m\ o ~t
/ O W = o
/ hm — 4 ~ =
/S T Y/ N o
/ T < 4 -
A 0 A M O S Ay/4 "
ﬂnmr.. 0 S O oo / /4
fhlegesy
gl T oo~ o / 7\
Vo - 5o \A@/ ( ==
@-—-p N 7 ?—{0) amEr el
© / m%.
— \\ i
- JA ] -
X B, ] 28 o
a3- l_u & 2 w7
/ a_ nu“ 1” Py _mu“
o T (3]
o~
> &

o

,1-
I~
o~
o

Iq«nl
u
[
Laer)
N
N
| A””MW‘. |||||
[ 5o] [#2]
I~ o]
D <
(=1 (4]
< -
. N
© ©

1.
=
o
el

(3]
Lty
—
o
(=2

(4]

o
<
(4}

L]
g

(9]
[*7]

O

<
=

o
(al]
o

p—

[

n, L
“m,.”“ w oo
o e ™«
o < ol
o] (o] o
ol -y e )
h
“ &“Hmﬂﬂl
N W/ "
- x _\., ,/ AO
|
O Q) (0)
o /..m "/
/ ,/\\
”Mmﬁﬂm\
- <
- ()
L} < ==
) iy
ol “H < 1
T N o
o N -
A a0 7
»
@
(F=om (0) — @ A
AL
fo O =
Ny
- [4=]
o~ o ©
T+ I o T
w o R T
L B N VT
™= = p— il |
r— - iy ) (=]
ig)]

P,

M

(4]
—
—
(3]

-

(= () 4 @ — (olb]-aD
e\

o
o
[
ol
o<

00

[}
o
Lo
(V]

o

oy
o
<>
(3]
[«

)~

[na]
<
[ ]
(4]
(o]
(=]

o
L&

o
(= 3]

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor

Kawasaki FR651V Valve & Camshaft

Page 35 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

11055 KM-11055-7009 1 Bracket

12004 KM-12004-7008 1 Intake Valve

12005 KM-12005-7009 1 Exhaust Valve

12009 KM-12009-7001 1 Valve Spring Retainer

12011 KM-12011-2056 1 Collet

12016  KM-12016-2066 1 Rocker Arm

12032 KM-12032-7001 1 Tappet

13070 KM-13070-7017 1 Governor Guide

13116  KM-13116-7007 1 Push Rod

13271  KM-13271-7007 1 /P Plate
13271A KM-13271-7021 1 /P Governor Plate

42036 KM-42036-7010 1 /P Sleeve

49078 KM-49078-7002 1 Engine Valve Spring, IN

49118 KM-49118-7022 1 Complete Camshatft

92033 KM-92033-7001 1 Snap Ring

92140 KM-92140-7005 1 /P Ball

92145 KM-92145-7001 1 Spring

92152 KM-92152-7012 1 Collar

92153 KM-92153-7100 1 Bolt, 6 X 29.5

92200 KM-92200-2151 1 Washer, 8.1 X 18 X 0.5
92200A  KM-92200-7009 1 Washer, 16 X 42 X 0.91
92200B  KM-92200-7048 1 Washer, 16.3 X 30 X 2.28

130 KM-130AA0814 1 Flanged Bolt, 8 X 14
312 KM-312AA0600 1 Hex Nut, 6mm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 36 of 52
Label Map

vl

. SENGAGR BLADESFTO, (FOWER TAKE GFF)
ENGAGE YHE TRACTOR'S PARKING RAAKE.

L A
A S USSUSSSSSSSSS
W\WW\WW\WW
3 :. SN TES
oA \ ;s

A R = s

SR m —— cre

= ST RELEABE KRV &

8Y- mmﬁmmm.: 0 FRET "RAGHIT” POAITION.

| OPERATING MODES

\“&\\\\
SRR
.-
-
S SSS

N
SRR - -
2 RN R : ¥ ABESF
A R .. KNG Y TRAVRRING 1N 3EVSRER.

T TR R RRRRRRRRER \\\‘{\\\\\\W‘{\\\\\
AT W . W e T RRTTT——_—_——————-.ss
MRy s AF Sy &8 Am\m\m
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w’ W AN W w NS N
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\W omBiRNY ooRERTRNANENY AN AN v F '-Yak\\\\\\\\\\\\\\_
R 35 & 8 AN A oy o § 5% FENNNNNNaaW

A
B R R A Y

v

77713287Q
VAR P FAcr A

o
P s
Py

ARRrRRRRstoas

AN AN AN AN
BRSNS NN

RN
A -

MRy : : 3 e R

SRR
R

RN

T T T y E  r e
\\\\\\l&\\\mm\\mm
R TN wm\\“\\\\\\\

o
g

T o

2720313073 Q - o
£ AU LFLD IEZAY AR -2

e R I T T T T O
R . A -

RN R T ssssSsSssy T R EOARI0RRIS ARSI
m&m\\\\\m\\\\\\m\\\\\m\m A R A N SRR SRR RR R RRARRRRRARS'
“UBBEABERRRABERRREBRERBEERAC. 3 AMNNREGEGEHARERETTERSSE T aaas WW\WW\WQW\W

L A Rl - \\\\\\\\\\.\\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\X}\Q\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ &W\W}WWWW_
R AN

R R
R R Y AR R N
N . AR R Ry \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m_
N B

B .. A A RN R RN
A R . R N AW R ..
R R TN Y \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“\\\&Q{}}{“\

777013983

R

T
oo SN A T .
—m\ mmmmm\mmm_
L N R Wm_

S R RS \\3&\\}\\}“\“ IR e e

e &Y A ..,
L e e SR
B S S P S S ... SRR A R m_mm
—WWW'WWW&W
A O O TS e T T e
N aaaaaaaaTasassss
R

R R RR R ARRRARNCS
\\\mw\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\:m\\\vm
wm AR L LAy &,
A R
\\\\\"\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\Q\

.S
S

RS
AN
BN

\\\\m&\\\\\\\\\\

3
\\\\\‘m\\\\\\\\\\.
\\\\\V\\\\\ SRR \\V\\\\\\\\\
RS

G o 3
N ' i
N | i
B g i
4 B ] i
= g ]
H— £ i
o § S 8 i
Bomwe § B8 LU e SO B
PN B A ¥ S, | S
L e B Y e
B I E S N e 51 S
[ o i [
. A AN i s
CEm  © N, H i s
pauE & Sl S i S
S S St J S
1
==
Fang
Bt
o
[
S
2791312624 S
77013824 o
] E
i - gaun
i AU e S
i SIPTETETES o
H - S & RESIERSN =
OV f Codine o Deck ek a5egiras R R SEE
s i e it RDECIEWASH R
E DEFLECTOR B i Decksongies 01048255 b rueltater : R s
i RN OO TE N N [
RASS CATCHER IS § i enition ey s i zapacly 0sor Rl QYoM > o]
R Raiihiisia i e o By
BLACE. ] § \\\m e
1 AR RN oo
§ e R

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 37 of 52
Label Map
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

777123150 777123150 1 LABEL-BELT ROUTING 50"/54"
TT7T7X44224  T777X44224 1 LABEL-PARTS LIST LTX 1050

777123133 777123133 1 LABEL-FUEL LEVEL

777123295 777123295 1 LABEL-THROTTLE
777D13924  777D13924 1 LABEL-DECK WASH SYSTEM
777533183  777S33183 1 LABEL-DECK SAFETY
777S30503  777S30503 1 /P LABEL-DANGER CHUTE

777122679 777122679 1 LABEL-CHECK ENG Ol

777123293 777123293 1 LABEL-DECK HEIGHT
777D14155  777D14155 1 LABEL-LTX 1050 HYDRO V-TWN LH
777D14154  777D14154 1 LABEL-LTX 1050 HYDRO V-TWN RH
777D13983  777D13983 1 LABEL-FENDER REAR V-TWN C CADET
777D12864  777D12864 1 LABEL-C LOGO GRILLE C CADET
777D12928  777D12928 1 LABEL-LFT SIDE HOOD SCOOP
777D12929  777D12929 1 LABEL-RGT SIDE HOOD SCOOP
777523132 777123132 1 LABEL-HYDRO RELEASE
777D14107  777D14107 1 LABEL-KAW FR651V ENG 22.0
777533233  777S33233 1 LABEL-FLOORBRD SAFETY HYDRO

777123292 777123292 1 LABEL-A STY DASH PNL

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 38 of 52

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor

Mower Deck

=4 PRGN “Hu Yy
~ \“\\“lﬂ//\ \o u_m" ?7/ % MMW YRy
W\ PEAL 1P
LR / 9 ,.@ gH-1r wwévﬁmué AN
T
W\ \\ d w \
X UM\H@ 2\
N === ”nn"i!
mnmm””/u/
// o v\,,
¢ N
/ N \\
) a\ \ Y \“\
A\ Vi
< \ 4 - \
/ m) /M \“WMUM\W\ § w_ \ /1\“\ P | 2.{/ /_S \
a \ “\\\ “\A_ J (@) \ N /-wwn _M_mv. HEAN
A \ / \&“ \ W \O) .\r o~ ,: N SR
74 | - \Y.. he® AX NS )
\“\\ MMM\\ / o " T-n,mh.iwi wm " AWW”W\-AW./ - / \
\ m“mW\ ,M“A ,,/ NN < d/, A Anwv/e,umnw v/a.,/ . /
= :m; ™ s " s I ) #
AN PN\ emead ﬁJ a2 R NEA A
/NN W\ VoLl WA / T\ /
/NN Y\ 252N Wy = N\ /( [/
\\ \ /, ”/ " w \\wym”ﬂ_ - . \wn,ﬂ.‘mmmw // / .wm,,
/ A\ \E // Ri B\ {2
/ | N\ A @ ww. \ ENY TN
( / \ \ ) \ N mmmw BB
\ / ) 4 y ), o \A,/,M N\ N = .
.!///,..mm ] ol & 8o T “”, ~ \
g ) w1y A
. vﬁ: \,\\,T;\/A \ \
w2, \\ . r_W “, UWHw Mﬂ / \v\ \ on
. \ . e w
/1) = /L]
22 /) NW“H/ s
AN o § / , 7,
PREED A/ S | — /(e
L / \ / hv\\ \ “mw\ _.3\ s
1 Anw // 7 o
Ve /4 4
/A
/' & /
S \
¢/
\ /
// /
.\ /
3 //\\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 39 of 52
Mower Deck
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 96606 1 /P Bracket, Hook, Retainer
2 918-04825B 1 /P Spindle Assembly, Pulley, 5.3 Dia.
3  683-0254B-4021 1 Bracket Assembly, Deck, Hanger LH
4  983-04648-4021 1 /P Deck Assembly, 50"
5 703-3279 1 Stop, Chute, Deflector
6  710-04095 1 Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.00, Gr5, Spec
7  710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750,
8 710-0528 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 1.25, Gr5, Std
9  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500
10  710-1008 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 3/8-16, 1.875
11  710-3011 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 2.25, Gr5, Std
12 710-3103 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 2.00, Gr5, Std
13 710-3178 1 /P Bolt, Carriage, 3/8-16, 0.75, Grl
14  711-05078 1 Rod, Support, Deck
15 911-3314 1 /P Roller Pin-1/2 Dia. x 7.31
16 712-0229 1 Nut, Push, 3/8
17 912-0240 1 /P Nut, Jam, 7/16-20, Gr2
18  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Nylon
19  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Nylon
20 712-0417A 1 /P Nut, Flange, 5/8-18
21  712-04243 1 Nut, 1/2-13
22 912-0641 1 /P Nut, Hex, M16-1.5
23  912-3010 1 /P Nut, Hex, 5/16-18, Gr5
24 914-0111 1 /P Pin, Cotter, 3/32, 1.0
25  753-04070 1 /P Pin, Lynch, .1875
26 714-04043 1 Pin, Cotter, Bow-Tie
27 914-0470 1 /P Pin, Cotter, 1/8 x 1.25
28 917-04074 1 /P Gear, Deck, Adjustment
29 921-04041 1 /P Coupler, Water
30 731-05679 1 Roller, Front
31 732-04649 1 Spring, Extension, 1.0 OD x 6.10
32  732-04652 1 Spring, Compr’, .535 OD x 1.751
33  937-3000 1 /P Lube Fitting, 3/16
34  734-04155 1 Wheel, Deck, 5.0 Dia. Ball
35 734-0973 1 /P Wheel, Deck 5.0 x 1.38
36 936-0119 1 /P Washer, Lock, 5/16, Regular Duty
37 936-0179 1 /P Washer, Flat, .531 x 1.25 x .100
38  736-0225 1 /P Washer, Lock, 5/8, Int Tooth
39 936-0275 1 /P Washer, Flat, .344 x .688 x .065
40  936-0300 1 /P Washer, Flat, .406 x .875 x .059
41  936-0314 1 /P Washer, Thrust, .375 x .70 x .030
42  736-0317 1 /P Washer, Bell, .63 x 1.25 x .18
43  736-3010 1 /P Washer, Flat, .407 x .812 x.135
44  737-04003D 1 /P Port, Water
45  938-0373 1 /P Bolt, Shoulder, .496 x 1.525, 3/8-16
46  738-04162A 1 /P Spacer, Shoulder, .8840 x .190
47  938-3056 1 /P Bolt, Shoulder, .496 x 2.50, 3/8-16
48  942-04053C 1 /P Blade, 17.90 Star 2 In 1
49  747-04530 1 Rod, Keeper,
50 747-05067A 1 /P Rod, Lift, Deck, Front, 11.7
51  756-04216 1 Pulley, Deck, 5.39 Dia.
52  747-1116 1 Rod, Deck Release
53  750-3119

WWW. my‘mov\?erﬁms #96i4y 1.00 0D x .38



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 40 of 52
Mower Deck
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  954-04240 1 /P Belt, V-Type
55  756-04129B 1 /P Pulley, Idler, 4.25"Dia.
56  750-1096 1 Spacer, .800 x 1.100 x 1.5300
57  783-04399-4021 1 Cover, Belt, LH 50"
58  783-04400-4021 1 Cover, Belt, Rh 50"
59  783-04414A-4021 1 Skirt, Center, 50"
60  783-04415-4021 1 Skirt, RH, 50"
61 748-0434 1 Spacer, .750 x 1.150 x .230
62  783-06361-0637 1 S  Bracket, Idler, Arm
63  631-04070A 1 /[P Chute Assembly
64  711-04565 1 Pin, Hinge, .3175 Dia. x 14.06 ,1
65 941-0919 1 /P Bearing, Ball, .787id x 1.85 Od x .551
66  732-04372 1 Spring, Torsion, .44 1.D. x 2.0,
67  783-05030 1 Bracket, Chute 50/54"
68  738-0976 1 Shaft, Spindle, 4.1250

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 41 of 52

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Quick Reference

‘_ﬁ-___v

__..

|
‘_“__ __

S

i
e

—— e L
s .

WWW.mymowerparts.com

I



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Quick Reference

Page 42 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
KM-BPR4ES 1 /P Spark Plug
KM-11013-7047 1 S  Air Filter & Pre-Cleaner
KM-49065-7007 1 Oll Filter
KM-49019-7001 1 S  Fuel Filter
KM-21171-7041 1 Ignition Module
KM-21066-7017 1 Voltage Regulator
KM-49040-7008 1 Fuel Pump
N/A 1 Carb Repair Kit
KM-21188-7002 1 Carburetor Solenoid
954-04207 1 /P Drive Belt (Trans)
954-04240 1 /P PTO/Deck Belt
942-04053C 1 /P Blades
712-0417A 1 /P Blade Nut
918-04825B 1 /P Spindle Assy. w/Pulley
734-04155 1 Deck Wheels (Front)
734-0973 1 /P Deck Wheels (Back)
921-04041 1 /P Water Nozzle Adapter
923-0448A 1 /P Ball Joints
725-04363 1 Brake Switch
751-0603A 1 /P Fuel Cap
725-04439 1 Solenoid
925-2054A 1 /P Ignition Keys
925-04227B 1 /P Ignition Switch Module
725-04258 1 /P P.T.O. Switch
917-04174A 1 /P P.T.O. Clutch
19A40002100 1 /P Bagger Attachment
190-193-000 1 Mulch Attachment
190-679-101 1 Bumper Attachment

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
Page 43 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor
Seat, Fender & Li

g

N
AK@!M@.

—

VA . o -

WWW.mymowerparts.com

(A A / A =T /
e " Y
u{.A/ A / / \mnw = ||
=4 i @\~ /
\ S AL\ e/
oo / / ) // I
- \\ / AN\ \,mmv \/// \\

/ / 7o\ ~ N\ /Mn,n <

] / o5 w““ \v -7 i N \ Mﬁ

v \\ A <« A \\/

- / /S NP K o

\ N’ W 547 7 Ay ) .

/ ..w.m_ \“\ e\\ \ ot .,

/ \)L. /4 \ V4 Auwn \AK

Lo {7/ e o 7 N
- \
 / s ' “, N
\/ { \ [

DA \ V4
o \ \A,
B o



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Seat, Fender & Lift

Page 44 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 683-04223-0637 1 /P Shaft Ass’y, Lift
2  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Grf
3 712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Grf
4  914-0104 1 /P Pin, Cotter, .072 Dia. x 1.13
5  714-04040 1 /P Pin, Cotter, Bow-Tie 72
6  716-0106A 1 Ring, E Type, .625 Dia. Shatft
7 720-04139 1 Grip, Handle, Cub, .50 ID
8 732-0874 1 /P Spring, Torsion
9  736-0105 1 /P Washer, Spring, .401 x .870 x .063
10  738-0138A 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, .437 x .470, 5/16-18
11  938-0380 1 /P Bolt, Shoulder, .50, 3/8-16
12 941-0225 1 /P Bearing, Hex Flange
13  746-0968 1 Cable, Lift, 16.16
14 747-04962A 1 /P Handle, Lift,
15  756-04331 1 Pulley, Roller, Cable
16  783-05546A-0637 1 /P Link, Lift
17  731-06584 1 Door, Cover, Fender
18  710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750
19  712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Gr5, Sd Lk
20  732-04563 1 Spring, Compression, .68 x 1.065 x .055
21  725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05 x 7.4
22  732-04561 1 Spring, Comprs, 1.71 x 3.735 x .238
23  938-0296 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, .437 x .268, 5/16-18
24  783-06049-0637 1 Bracket, Mounting, Seat
25  783-06088-0637 1 Bracket, Pivot, Seat
26  783-06050 1 Lever, Seat Adjustment
27  783-06448 1 Clip, Retaining, Switch
28  710-1260A 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, .75, Gr5, Std
29  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500
30 710-0895 1 Screw, HL, 1/4-15, 0.750,
31 731-06700 1 Cover, Fender, RH
32 731-06676 1 Cover, Fender, LH
33  747-05039 1 Pin, Door
34  736-3078 1 /P Washer, Flat .344 x 1.00 x .063
35 710-04482 1 Hex Flange Screw, 3/8/16, .875, Gr5 Seat bolt
stop, one used
36 783-06118-4021 1 Fender, Cub Hydro
37 726-3046 1 /P Clip, Ratchet, .250 Dia
38  735-04137 1 Pad, Foot, LH
39 735-04139 1 Pad, Foot, RH
40 757-04131 1 Seat, High Back Cloth, Cub
41  925-05013 1 /P Switch, Seat
42 783-06181-0637 1 Bracket, Lift
43  732-0934 1 Spring, Extension, 1.15 OD x 5.99

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 45 of 52

LTX1050KW Tractor

Steering

hi

el
2

> N/Ar/
D
c mmmmwy/v\/
A
/Mxmwwmw |
/ 2 (\.
N

Yy

L e
\ Tl

\\\\\ \\\\\
e
g e \\\.-\\.
e
e e

@& =
IA/ «M44
@N
\ /
K e
/WV %wa
/ey
“W\k\u J V
T A“M
\ /R
?/ w,\
"N
\%m,,”m/M/ ¢ A v
\ /(VVA\ = A
\ \m\ o~
-~ //mn /N
N \v/////”/ \\
o 28\ A
" A UR =
\H.J =) ‘qﬁw \v\/ /.,W/ [+
a7 /NN Y h
~ { oy = .
MR e e S
\ N o 4 R Py v N
Q- ? W Y, W\ ““
T R Y & " \O\/
Ly B\ w \
LY ) r \
u@u\ £ v A ™ ﬁ\WJ
\\\\\‘Huﬂv\\,! ,/ V‘\ﬁﬂ/a \;V \ \ﬁmmm\
e NN/ e
L /V&u\ en pﬂ\
.\< et
[a ]
[4a]

~

g

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 46 of 52
Steering
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-04095 1 Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.00, Gr5, Spec
2 710-0514 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.00, Gr5, Std
3  710-0650 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, .875, Gr5, Lock
4 711-04998 1 Link, Drag LH
5 711-04999 1 Link, Drag RH
6 912-0240 1 /P Nut, Jam, 7/16-20, Gr2
7  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Grf,
8 712-0459 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 7/16-20, Grb, Lock
9  712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Gr5, Sd Lk
10  717-1550F 1 /P Gear, Steering, 11/90 Ratio
11  717-1554 1 Gear, Pinion, Steering
12 923-0448A 1 /P Ball Joint, 7/16-20, Lock
13  936-3004 1 /P Washer, Flat, .406 x .875 x .105
14  736-3084 1 /P Washer, Flat, .51 x1.12 x .06
15  738-04262 1 Shaft, Steering, .625 OD x 25
16  738-04363 1 Spacer, Shoulder, .385x 1.25 x .3025
17  731-04532B 1 Cover, Steering Wheel, Cub Cadet
18 741-04237B 1 /P Bearing, Flange, Hex 5/8 Pm
19  783-06043-0637 1 Bracket, Support, Steering
20 638-04022-0637 1 Axle Ass’y, RH .750 Dia.
21  638-04028-0637 1 Axle Ass’y, LH .750 Dia.
22  710-0395 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 2.25, Gr5, Std
23  710-0859 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 2.50, Gr5, Std
24  710-3180 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 1.75, Gr5, Std
25 912-0214 1 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-24, Grb
26  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Grf
27  714-0162 1 /P Pin, Cotter, 5/32, 1.25
28  719-04413A 1 Axle, Pivot Bar, Cast
29  748-04065-0637 1 /P Steering, Block
30 748-04068 1 Spacer, .71 1D x .125 OD x .56
31 750-05280 1 Spacer, .385 x 1.00 x 1.5075
32 731-05674 1 /P Cap, Bumper
33  736-04228A 1 Washer, Flat, .350 x 1.559 x .062
34  631-04008A 1 /P Wheel, Steering, 3 Spoke, Softgrip

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

5 =8
© \ l ////
N~ o ¢ = ///
P 21" B 7\ N\ N
(@] o P / o) \\
© I s uﬂM\_ AN N\
a -~ P 72N AN\ N
\ \, \ 1y / Wy / / /
\ < \\ g ﬂ v N\ /
\ , W\ \ AN
N N \ NP
/ // s // // y &3 Ayn )
// //r / . \ /”A e
\ A‘ 5 // ,,” - e 4 \m __
\ % \ . = =/
\ 4___w iy ,/ /x\\. w7 \ RN m
o \\\\.,Aumm . ﬂm P | // nM // “Hu ‘ UIM// MWWMVWH%WWI O
ey P y mmV [ ﬂ// = / ,} . M Y m‘n\ quwn_—_wr pU-
i .n_g NP { x@l }o- @) caagdommn>- e ke o 7s)
g /N \\‘\ / ‘ M/ \ awvma m A IW mm" dd
> i \K. NP \ [] N\~
(=] .\\\\ ﬁauﬂﬁﬂ /” -\\\\ // Lol ol < A A /// W‘Uv Wk m V vmw&. H
S “m#“‘...w@_ m”,, \ m WM o
2 ...ll..!A A\vw ,mm _f\ A\ ,,/ m \\,
= AN 8 \\\ ¥ O
! _ /l /”/ nMW \),/ \“—mw AH // // ’ M M Y W
BN\ B2, /% ma\\ \ S
Aoa Te e o\ \ _/ R~ f\\ "\
“ﬂu \\\.MUWMV 1 / \V /“ -HM \ /”v,\\‘ \ \ -l..AA /‘ “ //”/ m
ey e (A ) ” \, o m“”" ."E” / um"
a5\ ¢
- = i .,“ < 4 ,
_“_m-n- % Mm_ &2 2\ \Vv\ 5 & \\ N\ e ¥ o510
S / \ NP
m . wm \JW\II mnm“\ \ / /, / \\ [ia} ,A_. \ ﬂum &
o bngis a w mmz ﬂ nM\ ’ \ \“\ \ -\ ,ﬁ 4_ _ ‘“ .iuv“ \“
2 R/ ﬁﬁu‘\ o % /f e
AN AA 4 X = W
s /
e \
3] e
@®©
_” An— \mm I LY W 4 & nk.\ ///
=5 n N R ) T 2\
Y 'mn _‘.v_\hm s e B S/ <t
Q.9 Am » w " Y L%
% m N \L 'ﬁy, AY-
— m o \\ \ ‘ﬂ
x I P ) 3 b
SF © N d




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Transmission

Page 48 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 HG-70467 1 Main Housing Assembly
1 N/A 1 Main Housing, Machined
1 N/A 1 Bushing ,865 x 985 x .790
2 HG-70483 1 /P Main Housing Assembly
2 N/A 1 Main Housing, Machined
2 N/A 1 Bushing ,865 x 985 x .790
2 N/A 1 Bushing 624 x 719 x . 562
3  HG-70477 1 Center Section Assembly
3 NA 1 Center Section Machined
3 NA 1 Bushing. 707 x . 788 x . 591
4  HG-51048 1 /P Swashplate, Trunnion Machined
5 HG-70331 1 /P Block - Assembly
5 N/A 1 Block - Cylinder
5 N/A 1 Piston
5 N/A 1 Spring, Compression
5 N/A 1 Washer - Thrust
7 HG-51190 1 /P Hex Flange Screw 1/4-20 x-1,25
9 HG-51062 1 /P Shatft, Input
10 HG-2000022 1 /P Ring - Retaining
11  HG-50951 1 /P Spacer
12  HG-50329 1 /P Ring - Retaining
13 HG-51161 1 /P Seal Lip .67 x 1.58 x .276
14  HG-50315 1 Ball Bearing 17mm Id x 40mm Od
16 HG-51064 1 Bolt. Flange 5/16-24 x .94 (Patch)
17  HG-51140 1 /P LipSeal 18 x32x7
18 HG-51119 1 /P Arm Control
19 HG-50551 1 S  Bearing 30x52 x 13 Thrust
24  HG-50966 1 Shaft Motor
27 HG-51130 1 Gear - Pinnion 13t
28 HG-51129 1 10t/48t Gear
29 HG-51043 1 /P Gear Jot Jackshaft
30 HG-51044 1 60t Bull Gear
31 HG-51088 1 /P Sleeve Bearing . 75 x 1.750 x .625
32 HG-51089 1 /P Sleeve Bearing .75 x 1.575 x ,625
33  HG-44875 1 /P Washer 3/41d x 1-1/2 Od x .13 Thk
34 HG-51066 1 /P Lip Seal Axle Seal
35 HG-51079 1 /P Shaft Axle.75x11.39 (Dd R. H,)
36 HG-51078 1 /P Shaft Axle .75x 17.99 ( Dd, L, H.)
37 HG-44096 1 S  Miter Gear (Splined)
38 HG-44097 1 Miter Gear 15t (0 .5 Id)
39 HG-50146 1 Shaft
40 HG-44871 1 /P Ring, Spiral Retaining
41  HG-51083 1 Pin, Jackshatft
42  HG-51100 1 Magnet, Ring
43 HG-51136 1 Spring, Bypass
44  HG-50016 1 Hydro Mtg Screw 3/8-24 x 2.5
45 HG-51581 1 Bottom, Filter
46  HG-51580 1 Base Filter W/ Poppet
47 HG-51091 1 Actuator Bypass
48 HG-51098 1 Rod Bypass Actuator
49 HG-51135 1 Arm, Bypass
50 HG-51116 1 Retaining Ring 0.250 External
51 HG-51081

WWW. MymOVTer B8 Gofr 250 x 250 Te



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Transmission

Page 49 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
52 HG-44371 1 /P Flat Washer 5/8 1d x 1.0 Od x . 05
53 HG-44145 1 Retaining Ring
54 HG-51071 1 Bearing, Center Block
55 HG-2003014 1 /P Spring - Helical Compression
56 HG-2003017 1 /P Washer
58 HG-62589 1 /P Kit, Brake Yoke
58 N/A 1 Brake Yoke
58 N/A 1 Sg. Hd, Bolt 5/16-24 Ribbed
59 HG-51072 1 /P Rotor, Brake
60 917-0678 1 /P Brake Puck
61 917-0682 1 /P Puck Plate
62 941-0343 1 /P Brake Actuating Pin
63 HG-51146 1 Hex Screw 1/4-20 x 2 w/ Patch
65 HG-23711 1 Spacer
66 HG-70896 1 Kit, Spring
67 HG-44138 1 So. Hd, Bolt 5/16-24- Ribbed
68 HG-44094 1 /P Arm, Brake
69 912-0273 1 /P Slotted Hex Nut 5/16-24
70  914-0507 1 /P Cotter Pin 3/32 x 3/4
71  HG-50919 1 /P Comp. Spring Brake Anti-Drag
72  HG-50132 1 /P Washer, Ht .51. D. x 1 OD, x .032
73  736-0371 1 /P Flat Washer, 11/32 ID x 7/8 OD
74  HG-70719 1 /P Kit, Seal
74  N/A 1 Oil, Seal 625 x Lo x .25
74  N/A 1 Ring, Ret-Star Washer
74  N/A 1 Bulletin, Shaft Seal
75 HG-51084 1 /P Check Plug Assem, .027 Washer
83  HG-9004800-2506 1 /P Pin, Standard Headless
84  HG-51143 1 /P Fitting, 5/16 Sae 5/32 Tube
85 HG-51147 1 Hose, Expansion Tank
87 HG-51251 1 Cap,. Vent
88 HG-50653 1 /P Bolt, Self Tapping 10-32 x 112
94  HG-44147 1 Ball Bearing .62 Id x 1,38 x 44
95 HG-50837 1 Cap Screw, 5/16-24 x 1-112
96 HG-51200 1 Spacer, Locating
97 HG-50870 1 Screw, Sfhcs
98 HG-51120 1 Arm, Return
99 HG-51097 1 Puck, Adjusting
100 HG-51122 1 Washer, .325 OD x 1.6 ID x .150
101 HG-51131 1 /P Spring, Extension
102  HG-51123 1 Spacer, .56 x .26 x .87
103  HG-51223 1 Bracket, Torque
107 HG-51134 1 Deflector
108 HG-51069 1 Washer, Motor Shaft .71 1d 1.15 Od
109 HG-9005110-5600 1 /P Plug, SAE #6
110 HG-50868 1 Torx Head Screw, 5/16-18
111  HG-51144 1 O-Ring, .07 x .301 ID
113  HG-51179 1 Bracket, Support Expansion Tank
114  HG-51184 1 /P Spring Guide
116  HG-51196 1 Silicon Sponge
120 HG-70759 1 Center Section - Bypass Assm
120 N/A 1 Center Section Machined
120 N/A

WWW.myimower Baftaisuiiirret



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor
Transmission

Page 50 of 52

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
120 N/A 1 Check Plug Assembly
120 N/A 1 Spring Bypass
120 N/A 1 Actuator Bypass
120 N/A 1 Deflector
120 N/A 1 Bottom, Filter
120 N/A 1 Bushing, .707 x .788 x .591
121  HG-70756 1 /P Filter Assembly
121  N/A 1 Bottom Filter
121  N/A 1 Base Filter w/ Poppet
121  N/A 1 Spring Bypass
121  N/A 1 Actuator Bypass
121 N/A 1 Deflector
128  HG-70503 1 /P Kit, Expansion Tank
128 N/A 1 Tank, Expansion
128 N/A 1 Cap, Vent
128 N/A 1 Bolt, Self Tapping 10-32 x 1/2
128 N/A 1 Bracket, Support Expansion Tank
128 N/A 1 Silicon-Sponge 112 x 1/2 x 3/16
129  HG-51252 1 Cap, Expansion Tank Shipping
HG-50928 1 /P Sealant Not Shown
HG-70463 1 /P Seal, O-Ring Kit Not Shown
1 20w-50 Ol (78.8 0z) Not Shown
1 NOTE:Transmission is sealed, maintenance

free.

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
LTX1050KW Tractor

Wheels

=

e

ST T

e W il WY
G I T e P G
e S

S el s N
i~ Sl Sl e
SFLLAL D

A S SN NN
AN &
LASARR AN

N
/P 5/ W /N
FNZAR N A 27,
A ¥ N7 1 ™ Y4
ANV F N AN SN
AN RSV G gl — A
N\ DL S 02 S N N
AN S N\ T TR YN
INY/2 — N AN YA A
N e NGl Y W = !
RNYY s N d e\ h Ny
INY T/ 4% VT WSS R )
BN [/ A Vo ANE el \e i OPNAA
hE { f\ A AN 7\ \ 9 wu\}
i | [E LAY AR AR e @™ 4]
i [ R A\ DAY NV WY WAAR TR A
ve oW \ B\ s el == -4 >~ 4
o8 LR\ AY NN W L Wal S
1% TR\ U W\ g L
= WA A\ \ N W T WA Sl d
AN U R\ \ N1 Virwdmdd” Vo ALY
L VR N ROV (P
A= R AN NA VWSS =2 W
TR NN N W el AL ALY
b < VAN /1S 7
AP AN Nl b WAL A
k® N S T i TP
AV ™~ PR g\ " . 4
AR Ry ~ TN Ny 4
(N T I I % THLar™ 220
MO VP A N2 7 A
(N AN
M S Nan.. o AENNT BT
NS SOV Y
SR TR L R Y S ¥
AL LR D <
TS DS
& bl
& -4 o
el £ P 2 ~
b P ~ 3
~, I/ N )
I U S RN 2 AN
LY 7 NN L AN
L ANERANY S SN
pa— P N ARY I, A W
i, -~ NN AR\ AR MY o
F /7 e NN AR\ Y oy N NN\, S i
#r7i 7 N\ Y A Y Povay N\
#il HERE - S\ YA 1 i 77 RN VWi
TR TR - \\ RN TR A f TIELLY W
it AR A T VI - BIL b VAN L L O1NE
Wit AL L NNERWY L IR N LAY 4\ S]]
L LY AN\ N T Iy AR\ A\ R
A AR NN M4 ya/i AWM S
B\ AN Y Y i/ b WO\ N R
VAN AN 2 =" AV N Tl
AR S4B R/ R0 ! 3
N 11 Ny A -
A NN 113 -t g
Ny T
N e—g 4
N &
W
e

TN

2 o PPN n
AN T 00755000 Y W/ YN
ANV e 0/ V- o)
AV KON

N NG G (P

R?" N AW (P, WY

&F

N
i

Fﬁjﬁi Z
e
>
"
e
//
/

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Page 51 of 52

W 2 T e N

B SN

P~ v
SRt NN
P LT
ARV E 20 PP WL s
IANS =N ) W (G A/, N
ANV YL
A NN AL 2 Dl S
A AN
N N B i b
RE e N e =N SR
EN I TANEN a2 %%, A
1N 10N N A 330
™3 LA N2 = A
i H1 1 bl ) NP
R | MR R\ mul g ¥ o '
A WL\ o= = et )
A Y WY\ RE TR
™ AN R W V]
“eR NN A VS S
AN N o =T PR
A o/ Z 3
T oo Ny
TR RN N
"\ i Nyt A 4
A S INSor Bt
AV 8N A\
AR

TRARLRLET N

it



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050KW Tractor Page 52 of 52
Wheels
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 N/A 1 Wheel Ass’y, Complete, 15x 6 x 6
2  634-04405-0499 1 Rim Ass’y, 6.0 x 4.5, Plastic Bearings
3  741-0990B 1 /P Bearing, Flange, .760 ID w/ Fitting
4 741-0516B 1 /P Bearing, Flange, .760 x 1.00 x 1.20
5  934-0255 1 /P Valve, Tubeless Air
6  734-1731-0901 1 /P Tire, 15 x 6 x 6 Sq Shoulder
7 634-0177-0931 1 Wheel, Complete, 20 x 10 x 8
8  634-04369-0499 1 Rim Ass’y, 8.0 x 7.0 x .750 ID
9 734-1730-0901 1 /P Tire, 20 x 8 x 8 Sq Shoulder

WWW.mymowerparts.com



